
GUYS AND GALS 23-24      
  Week # :20                                  Calculated on 01-26-2024
===============================================================================
     TEAM NAME                        TOTAL    TOTAL         HIGH    HIGH   
     ---------            WON  LOST  PINS(S)  PINS(H) AVG.  SING(S) SER(S) 
 1 11-GUTTER GIRLS         14   2    19815    23976   333     391    1093
 2 9-4 ROSES               12   4    18757    24040   314     379    1003
 3 18-HOLY SHITZ           12   4    18264    23862   311     365    1023
 4 14-BEER BALLS           12   4    21086    23804   354     403    1143
 5 21-CANDLE KRUSHERS      10   6    18801    24513   311     372    1008
 6 2-THE 2 POINTERS        10   6    20725    24505   349     401    1131
 7 7-THE PINREAPERS        10   6    20919    24297   343     391    1131
 8 19-WICKED PINS          10   6    21038    24245   346     437    1195
 9 17-TEAM 17              10   6    19476    24216   323     380    1050
10 15-FAMILY TIES          10   6    18477    23913   309     362    1027
11 8-TEAM 8                8    8    21340    24169   355     404    1137
12 10-QUEEN PINS           7    9    15955    24307   261     316     880
13 5-JAKE ANDTHE OLDIES    6    10   20156    24194   330     405    1184
14 16-SPARE ME             6    10   22226    24137   367     428    1216
15 12-SPLIT HAPPENS        6    10   19784    24013   335     403    1147
16 3-FIREBALL              6    10   19290    23997   324     366    1009
17 6-MISSED MARKS          6    10   20016    23625   336     375    1075
18 13-DANAS GIRLS          6    10   17601    23598   305     344     981
19 4-SCORPION BOWLERS      6    10   17791    22510   317     356    1031
20 1-VIKING 4              5    11   19077    23529   323     383    1046
21 20-UNFORGETTABLES       4    12   19589    23951   309     402    1135
22 22-GYPSIES              0    16   20786    23582   356     414    1132
=============================================================================
       Seasonal Team Highs (Scr)     Seasonal Team Highs (Hdcp)
  Ser   1216  16-SPARE ME             1300  16-SPARE ME               
  Ser   1195  19-WICKED PINS          1299  18-HOLY SHITZ             
  Ser   1184  5-JAKE ANDTHE OLDIES    1297  10-QUEEN PINS             
 
  Gm.    437  19-WICKED PINS           467  9-4 ROSES                 
  Gm.    428  16-SPARE ME              466  19-WICKED PINS            
  Gm.    414  22-GYPSIES               461  21-CANDLE KRUSHERS        
 
       Last Wk. Team Highs (Scr)     Last Wk. Team Highs (Hdcp)
  Ser    1147  12-SPLIT HAPPENS        1286  15-FAMILY TIES      
  Ser    1138  16-SPARE ME             1275  21-CANDLE KRUSHERS  
  Ser    1097  14-BEER BALLS           1273  11-GUTTER GIRLS     
 
  Gm.     403  12-SPLIT HAPPENS         461  21-CANDLE KRUSHERS  
  Gm.     401  16-SPARE ME              446  17-TEAM 17          
  Gm.     382  14-BEER BALLS            437  15-FAMILY TIES      
 
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 1=> 1-VIKING 4          HANDICAP =  77     |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
VALERIE    NEITLICH     0   4305   51  84.41    |



RUTH       DIMARZO      0   3988   46  86.69    |
PETER      OSBORNE      0   3648   42  86.84    |
DANNY      TRACEY       0   3856   57  67.63    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 2=> 2-THE 2 POINTERS     HANDICAP =  51    |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
KAREN      CULLEN       0   4355   54  80.63    |
TRISH      THORNTON     0   4238   59  71.83    |
TIM        CULLEN       0   5266   57  92.37    |
BILLY      SANNA        0   5738   54 106.25    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 3=> 3-FIREBALL          HANDICAP =  76     |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
KATHY      MARTELL      0   4297   54  79.56    |
DARLENE    CUNNINGHAM   0   3810   48  79.37    |
TRACI      SULLIVAN     0   4270   51  83.72    |
DIANNE     HANDRAHAN    0   4261   51  83.54    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 4=> 4-SCORPION BOWLERS   HANDICAP =  83    |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
TRICIA     FARULLA      0   3995   53  75.37    |
SUZANNE    PUMPHREY     0   2800   34  82.34    |
JAMES      SLACK        0   4260   51  83.51    |
JIM        MARTELL      0   4402   57  77.22    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 5=> 5-JAKE ANDTHE OLDIESHANDICAP =  70     |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
JAKE       MERZON       0   4255   54  78.79    |
LAURIE     UNDERWOOD    0   4441   54  82.23    |
MARK       UNDERWOOD    0   4195   50  83.90    |
DAVID      MERZON       0   5275   60  87.91    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 6=> 6-MISSED MARKS       HANDICAP =  64    |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
JANET      DRINAN       0   4136   48  86.16    |
CHRIS      COOK         0   4638   57  81.36    |
BRIAN      DRINAN       0   4673   51  91.62    |
ANDREW     LYDON        0   3297   42  78.50    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 7=> 7-THE PINREAPERS    HANDICAP =  57     |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
ANGIE      WENTWORTH    0   4182   57  73.36    |
JOE        FAGAN        0   3918   48  81.62    |
MARYELLEN  MCADAMS      0   4916   54  91.02    |
LARRY      WENTWORTH    0   5884   60  98.05    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 8=> 8-TEAM 8             HANDICAP =  45    |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
BRIAN      FENSTERMAK   0   3963   51  77.69    |
CHARLOTTE  TURSI        0   3885   45  86.33    |



NORM       SKIDMORE     0   5640   60  94.00    |
MICHELLE   SKIDMORE     0   5596   57  98.16    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 9=> 9-4 ROSES           HANDICAP =  86     |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
BARBARA    VENUTI       0   4148   54  76.80    |
CATHY      CASEY        0   4430   51  86.86    |
LISA       DOWNEY       0   3451   48  71.88    |
KARMA      WARSHESKI    0   4089   50  81.77    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 10=> 10-QUEEN PINS        HANDICAP = 139   |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
BETH       ROSS         0   3916   51  76.77    |
CAROL      LEAHEY       0   2655   36  73.75    |
LORI       OLEARY       0   2503   51  49.06    |
MICHELLE   DUNNE        0   2466   39  63.22    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 11=> 11-GUTTER GIRLS     HANDICAP =  67    |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
MICHELLE   CAHILL       0   4872   54  90.22    |
MAUREEN    CHRISTIANO   0   4394   54  81.37    |
GINA       FOLEY        0   2954   36  82.05    |
NICKI      BROWN        0   3865   48  80.51    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 12=> 12-SPLIT HAPPENS     HANDICAP =  65   |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
STEPHANIE  DEACON       0   3933   51  77.11    |
VICTORIA   MINASIAN     0   2959   41  72.16    |
BECKY      TINK         0   3340   41  81.45    |
LYNNE      THOMSEN      0   3482   33 105.51    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 13=> 13-DANAS GIRLS      HANDICAP =  95    |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
LAURIE     SMITH        0   3692   48  76.91    |
DONNA      NEEDHAM      0   2731   39  70.01    |
THERESA    SZYMCZUK     0   2858   39  73.27    |
DANA       SZYMCZUK     0   3904   45  86.75    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 14=> 14-BEER BALLS        HANDICAP =  46   |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
CHRIS      KIELY        0   4828   57  84.69    |
SEAN       KIELY        0   4113   45  91.40    |
BRIAN      HAUGH        0   5135   57  90.08    |
JOE        HAUGH        0   5120   57  89.81    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 15=> 15-FAMILY TIES      HANDICAP =  91    |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
FRANK      KAWA         0   3145   45  69.87    |
CAROLE     PLOUFFE      0   4733   59  80.22    |
BRYAN      SKUDERIN     0   4219   53  79.59    |



STEVIE     SKUDERIN     0   4161   51  81.58    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 16=> 16-SPARE ME          HANDICAP =  33   |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
JULIE      DEROO        0   4673   57  81.98    |
LISA       CONNELL      0   4035   45  89.66    |
SANDY      MAKI         0   4537   51  88.95    |
AL         ROSE         0   6569   60 109.48    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 17=> 17-TEAM 17          HANDICAP =  77    |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
EDDIE      JENNESS      0   4516   60  75.26    |
DANNY      PAUKNER      0   4857   60  80.94    |
DAVE       STOHLBERG    0   4437   54  82.16    |
DOUG       FOOTIT       0   4570   53  86.22    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 18=> 18-HOLY SHITZ        HANDICAP =  89   |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
LAURA      BROLIN       0   3740   51  73.33    |
GINA       SCHOLER      0   4396   54  81.40    |
MARILYN    GRIFFIN      0   3981   57  69.83    |
JEANSANNA  CARROLL      0   5031   57  88.26    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 19=> 19-WICKED PINS      HANDICAP =  54    |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
JESSICA    F            0   3025   48  63.02    |
LEEANNE    VAILLENCOU   0   4018   51  78.77    |
MIKE       SACCONE      0   6437   60 107.27    |
BRITTANY   UNDERWOOD    0   5040   51  98.81    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 20=> 20-UNFORGETTABLES    HANDICAP =  91   |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
JANET      CROSBY       0   4310   57  75.61    |
CLAIR      WING         0   2526   42  60.13    |
EMILY      CROSBY       0   4575   52  87.98    |
LARRY      MCGRATH      0   4891   56  87.33    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 21=> 21-CANDLE KRUSHERS  HANDICAP =  89    |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
JENNYFER   KIELY        0   3406   48  70.94    |
RYAN       THOMPSON     0   4334   54  80.25    |
COLIN      MURPHY       0   4543   57  79.69    |
KEVIN      KIELY        0   4967   60  82.77    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 22=> 22-GYPSIES           HANDICAP =  44   |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
PETER      PATEL        0   3494   38  91.94    |
BOBBY      BLANCHARD    0   3752   38  98.73    |
EDDIE      ROBERTS      0   3766   45  83.68    |
JEAN       ROBERTS      0   4821   57  84.56    |



=============================================================================
WOMENS CLASS A                          
     Team      Bowler           Avg.  Gms.  Pins         Hi Gm     Hi Ser
      19 BRITTANY  UNDERWOOD   98.82   51   5040          145       356 
      8  MICHELLE  SKIDMORE    98.17   57   5596          129       336 
      7  MARYELLEN MCADAMS     91.03   54   4916          113       303 
      11 MICHELLE  CAHILL      90.22   54   4872          118       310 
      16 LISA      CONNELL     89.66   45   4035          118       307 
      16 SANDY     MAKI        88.96   51   4537          113       296 
      18 JEANSANNA CARROLL     88.26   57   5031          105       289 
      20 EMILY     CROSBY      87.98   52   4575          115       294 
      9  CATHY     CASEY       86.86   51   4430          109       286 
      1  RUTH      DIMARZO     86.69   46   3988          128       301 
      8  CHARLOTTE TURSI       86.33   45   3885          108       292 
      6  JANET     DRINAN      86.16   48   4136          115       296 
      14 CHRIS     KIELY       84.70   57   4828          115       292 
      22 JEAN      ROBERTS     84.57   57   4821          118       292 
      1  VALERIE   NEITLICH    84.41   51   4305          105       283 
      3  TRACI     SULLIVAN    83.72   51   4270           99       278 
      5  LAURIE    UNDERWOOD   82.24   54   4441          114       284 
 
          Seasonal Highs
  Ser    356 BRITTANY   UNDERWOOD                                     
  Ser    336 MICHELLE   SKIDMORE                                      
  Ser    310 MICHELLE   CAHILL                                        
 
  Gm.    145 BRITTANY   UNDERWOOD                                     
  Gm.    129 MICHELLE   SKIDMORE                                      
  Gm.    128 RUTH       DIMARZO                                       
 
         Last Wk. Highs
  Ser     310 BRITTANY   UNDERWOOD                               
  Ser     304 MICHELLE   SKIDMORE                                
  Ser     297 MICHELLE   CAHILL                                  
 
  Gm.     117 BRITTANY   UNDERWOOD                               
  Gm.     114 MICHELLE   SKIDMORE                                
  Gm.     110 MICHELLE   CAHILL                                  
 
=============================================================================
WOMENS CLASS B                          
     Team      Bowler           Avg.  Gms.  Pins         Hi Gm     Hi Ser
      3  DIANNE    HANDRAHAN   83.54   51   4261          102       275 
      4  SUZANNE   PUMPHREY    82.35   34   2800          100       274 
      11 GINA      FOLEY       82.05   36   2954           97       264 
      16 JULIE     DEROO       81.98   57   4673          112       283 
      9  KARMA     WARSHESKI   81.78   50   4089          108       279 
      15 STEVIE    SKUDERIN    81.58   51   4161          103       277 
      12 BECKY     TINK        81.46   41   3340          102       286 
      18 GINA      SCHOLER     81.40   54   4396          103       275 



      11 MAUREEN   CHRISTIANO  81.37   54   4394          107       279 
      2  KAREN     CULLEN      80.64   54   4355          108       268 
      11 NICKI     BROWN       80.52   48   3865           98       276 
      15 CAROLE    PLOUFFE     80.22   59   4733          105       274 
      3  KATHY     MARTELL     79.57   54   4297          102       266 
      3  DARLENE   CUNNINGHAM  79.37   48   3810           93       255 
      19 LEEANNE   VAILLENCOU  78.78   51   4018           90       256 
      12 STEPHANIE DEACON      77.11   51   3933          110       271 
      13 LAURIE    SMITH       76.91   48   3692          106       261 
      10 BETH      ROSS        76.78   51   3916          118       275 
      20 JANET     CROSBY      75.61   57   4310           95       250 
 
          Seasonal Highs
  Ser    286 BECKY      TINK                                          
  Ser    283 JULIE      DEROO                                         
  Ser    279 MAUREEN    CHRISTIANO                                    
  Tie    279 KARMA      WARSHESKI                                     
 
  Gm.    118 BETH       ROSS                                          
  Gm.    112 JULIE      DEROO                                         
  Gm.    110 STEPHANIE  DEACON                                        
 
         Last Wk. Highs
  Ser     275 GINA       SCHOLER                                 
  Ser     272 CAROLE     PLOUFFE                                 
  Ser     265 KAREN      CULLEN                                  
  Tie
 
  Gm.     102 GINA       SCHOLER                                 
  Gm.     101 KAREN      CULLEN                                  
  Gm.     100 CAROLE     PLOUFFE                                 
 
=============================================================================
WOMENS CALSS C                          
     Team      Bowler           Avg.  Gms.  Pins         Hi Gm     Hi Ser
      9  BARBARA   VENUTI      76.81   54   4148           98       264 
      4  TRICIA    FARULLA     75.37   53   3995          103       254 
      10 CAROL     LEAHEY      73.75   36   2655           95       250 
      7  ANGIE     WENTWORTH   73.36   57   4182           98       252 
      18 LAURA     BROLIN      73.33   51   3740           97       251 
      13 THERESA   SZYMCZUK    73.28   39   2858           93       251 
      12 VICTORIA  MINASIAN    72.17   41   2959           91       233 
      9  LISA      DOWNEY      71.89   48   3451           95       240 
      2  TRISH     THORNTON    71.83   59   4238          100       281 
      21 JENNYFER  KIELY       70.95   48   3406          102       237 
      13 DONNA     NEEDHAM     70.02   39   2731           88       243 
      18 MARILYN   GRIFFIN     69.84   57   3981           97       243 
      10 MICHELLE  DUNNE       63.23   39   2466           86       223 
      19 JESSICA   F           63.02   48   3025           81       219 
      20 CLAIR     WING        60.14   42   2526           87       219 



      10 LORI      OLEARY      49.07   51   2503           72       185 
 
          Seasonal Highs
  Ser    281 TRISH      THORNTON                                      
  Ser    264 BARBARA    VENUTI                                        
  Ser    254 TRICIA     FARULLA                                       
  Tie                                                                 
 
  Gm.    103 TRICIA     FARULLA                                       
  Gm.    102 JENNYFER   KIELY                                         
  Gm.    100 TRISH      THORNTON                                      
 
         Last Wk. Highs
  Ser     251 THERESA    SZYMCZUK                                
  Ser     241 ANGIE      WENTWORTH                               
  Ser     233 VICTORIA   MINASIAN                                
  Tie     233 TRICIA     FARULLA                                 
 
  Gm.      93 THERESA    SZYMCZUK                                
  Gm.      90 ANGIE      WENTWORTH                               
  Gm.      88 VICTORIA   MINASIAN                                
 
=============================================================================
MENS CLASS A                            
     Team      Bowler           Avg.  Gms.  Pins         Hi Gm     Hi Ser
      16 AL        ROSE       109.48   60   6569          139       379 
      19 MIKE      SACCONE    107.28   60   6437          142       362 
      2  BILLY     SANNA      106.25   54   5738          152       360 
      22 BOBBY     BLANCHARD   98.73   38   3752          123       314 
      7  LARRY     WENTWORTH   98.06   60   5884          136       352 
      8  NORM      SKIDMORE    94.00   60   5640          120       319 
      2  TIM       CULLEN      92.38   57   5266          115       305 
      22 PETER     PATEL       91.94   38   3494          124       305 
      6  BRIAN     DRINAN      91.62   51   4673          116       306 
      14 SEAN      KIELY       91.40   45   4113          115       299 
      14 BRIAN     HAUGH       90.08   57   5135          113       298 
      14 JOE       HAUGH       89.82   57   5120          114       315 
      5  DAVID     MERZON      87.91   60   5275          118       293 
      20 LARRY     MCGRATH     87.33   56   4891          117       293 
      1  PETER     OSBORNE     86.85   42   3648          107       292 
      13 DANA      SZYMCZUK    86.75   45   3904          124       307 
      17 DOUG      FOOTIT      86.22   53   4570          110       284 
      22 EDDIE     ROBERTS     83.68   45   3766          112       285 
      17 DAVE      STOHLBERG   82.16   54   4437          118       295 
 
          Seasonal Highs
  Ser    379 AL         ROSE                                          
  Ser    362 MIKE       SACCONE                                       
  Ser    360 BILLY      SANNA                                         
 



  Gm.    152 BILLY      SANNA                                         
  Gm.    142 MIKE       SACCONE                                       
  Gm.    139 AL         ROSE                                          
  Tie                                                                 
 
         Last Wk. Highs
  Ser     379 AL         ROSE                                    
  Ser     336 MIKE       SACCONE                                 
  Ser     298 BRIAN      HAUGH                                   
 
  Gm.     129 AL         ROSE                                    
  Gm.     123 MIKE       SACCONE                                 
  Gm.     113 SEAN       KIELY                                   
  Tie     113 BILLY      SANNA                                   
 
=============================================================================
MENS CLASS B                            
     Team      Bowler           Avg.  Gms.  Pins         Hi Gm     Hi Ser
      5  MARK      UNDERWOOD   83.90   50   4195          103       284 
      4  JAMES     SLACK       83.52   51   4260          111       288 
      21 KEVIN     KIELY       82.78   60   4967          133       280 
      7  JOE       FAGAN       81.62   48   3918          118       282 
      6  CHRIS     COOK        81.36   57   4638          108       272 
      17 DANNY     PAUKNER     80.95   60   4857          108       273 
      21 RYAN      THOMPSON    80.25   54   4334          108       288 
      21 COLIN     MURPHY      79.70   57   4543          122       309 
      15 BRYAN     SKUDERIN    79.60   53   4219          104       309 
      5  JAKE      MERZON      78.79   54   4255          112       256 
      6  ANDREW    LYDON       78.50   42   3297           99       266 
      8  BRIAN     FENSTERMAK  77.70   51   3963           96       254 
      4  JIM       MARTELL     77.22   57   4402           98       263 
      17 EDDIE     JENNESS     75.26   60   4516           92       243 
      15 FRANK     KAWA        69.88   45   3145           89       244 
      1  DANNY     TRACEY      67.64   57   3856          100       264 
 
          Seasonal Highs
  Ser    309 COLIN      MURPHY                                        
  Ser    309 BRYAN      SKUDERIN                                      
  Ser    288 RYAN       THOMPSON                                      
  Tie    288 JAMES      SLACK                                         
 
  Gm.    133 KEVIN      KIELY                                         
  Gm.    122 COLIN      MURPHY                                        
  Gm.    118 JOE        FAGAN                                         
 
         Last Wk. Highs
  Ser     309 BRYAN      SKUDERIN                                
  Ser     280 KEVIN      KIELY                                   
  Ser     266 ANDREW     LYDON                                   
  Tie



 
  Gm.     133 KEVIN      KIELY                                   
  Gm.     107 DANNY      PAUKNER                                 
  Gm.     106 RYAN       THOMPSON                                
 
----------------------------------------------
 SUBSTITUTE BOWLER STATS 
=========================
        NAME         HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG     SUB #
 
JIM        DRYSDALE    0     546    6       91    2201 
CHRIS      LEONARD     0       0    0        0    2202 
DEREK      MINANSION   0     520    8       65    2203 
ANDREW     PUGSLEY     0       0    0        0    2204 
TOM        STEPHANEY   0     244    3    81.33    107 
JOHN       COONEY      0     545    6    90.83    704 
TIM        DOUGLASS    0    4193   36   116.47    105 
LINDA      DEACON      0     410    6    68.33    106 
ROGER      FERNANDES   0    1694   18    94.11    108 
JIM        DRYSDALE    0    1226   15    81.73    109 
TOM        HANDRAHAN   0     319    3   106.33    110 
TOM        ROSS        0     710    9    78.88    111 
MATT       MOLLICA     0    1388   15    92.53    112 
 
     SCHEDULE FOR GUYS AND GALS 23-24          Regular Schedule
 
   LANE         TEAM                    LANE         TEAM
=======================================================================
     3    #  5 5-JAKE ANDTHE OLDIES  VS.  4    # 15 15-FAMILY TIES      
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
     5    # 13 13-DANAS GIRLS        VS.  6    #  3 3-FIREBALL          
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
     7    # 21 21-CANDLE KRUSHERS    VS.  8    #  7 7-THE PINREAPERS    
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
     9    # 11 11-GUTTER GIRLS       VS. 10    #  2 2-THE 2 POINTERS    
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
    11    # 19 19-WICKED PINS        VS. 12    # 14 14-BEER BALLS       
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
    13    # 17 17-TEAM 17            VS. 14    #  6 6-MISSED MARKS      
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
    15    # 22 22-GYPSIES            VS. 16    #  1 1-VIKING 4          
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
    17    # 16 16-SPARE ME           VS. 18    #  9 9-4 ROSES           
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
    19    #  8 8-TEAM 8              VS. 20    # 10 10-QUEEN PINS       
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
    21    # 20 20-UNFORGETTABLES     VS. 22    #  4 4-SCORPION BOWLERS  
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
    23    # 12 12-SPLIT HAPPENS      VS. 24    # 18 18-HOLY SHITZ       
-----------------------------------------------------------------------


